
1
2
3
4
5
6
77
8
9
10
11
12
13
1414
15
16
17
18
19
20
2121
22
23
24
25
26
27
2828
29
30
31
32
33
34
3535
36
37
38
39
40
41
4242
43
44
45
46
47
48
4949
50

Resume< >
Marcel Gatete
(Senior_FullStack_Engineer)

/summary

/work experience
(Tech Lead)
BK TECHOUSE jan 2023 - now

In my position as a tech lead, I lead the team 
behind one of the most revolutionary products of BK 
Techouse, a Payment Gateway called UrubutoPay.
Main responsibilities include:

Authoring architecture and design of the prod-
uct using industry standards.
Establish software development best practices 
and improve product quality.
Drive innovation to implement technology/busi-
ness solutions that contribute to organiza-
tion’s revenue.

stack: nodejs.express.postgres.nextjs.typescript.

(Senior Full-Stack Developer)
BK TECHOUSE aug 2021 - dec 2022

I worked as a full-stack developer in a team that 
implemented an agriculture value chain management 
system called Smart Nkunganire and I served as the 
project’s lead on the Front-End.

stack: nodejs.express.mongodb.react.typescript.

(Freelancing Work)
VARIOUS COMPANIES feb 2018 - aug 2021

I developed various apps for clients such as an in-
ventory management system developed for CET Solar 
Power and a jobs portal for Dukode Technologies.

stack: nodejs.express.mongodb.react

/skills

NodeJS
MongoDB
PostgreSQL
Sequelize
Prisma

BACK-END

ReactJS
NextJS
TailwindCSS

FRONT-END

Senior Full-Stack web developer with extensive experience in building beau-
tiful and functional web experiences and aiming to beat former "best yets".

California Baptist
University

Bachelor
Electrical & 
Computer 
Engineering

2008-2012

Byimana School of
Sciences

High School 
Bio-Chem

2001-2007

/education

/awards
Rwanda Presidential
Scholarship to US
-2008

Who’s Who among American
Universities & Colleges
2008-2008

Email: 
gatetecodes@gmail.com

Phone:
+250 789 759 638
Web:
gatete.link



/work experience(contd) /design+media
Figma
Adobe Photoshop
Adobe Illustrator
FinalCut Pro X
Motion 5

/languages
English(fluent)
French(read+understand)
Kinyarwanda(fluent)

(Web Developer)
BUTTERFLY KONNECT sept 2012 - jan 2018

I developed and mentained client’s websites and web 
apps. Clients included Cogebanque, BK, NPD, 
Intersec Security, RwandaFoam, Ruliba Clays,...

stack: php.mysql.javascript.jquery.react.angular

(Enrollment Peer Advisor)
CALIFORNIA BAPTIST UNIVERSITY 2010 - 2012

I worked as a peer advisor for the office of 
enrollment at California Baptist University, 
assisting students with their online enrollment, 
degree guide and academic records management.

(International Students Assistant)
CALIFORNIA BAPTIST UNIVERSITY 2009 - 2012

I was part of the CBU Students Leadership body and 
was specifically in charge of assisting 
international students with orientation and 
cultural integration.
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